
Ursuline College Graduate Nursing Programs 

Academic Calendar 2023-2024 

 

Fall Semester 2023 

Monday   August 21  Fall semester classes begin 
Monday   September 4  Labor Day – no classes 
Monday-Saturday  October 16-21  Fall midterm break – no classes 
Thursday   November 16  Last day to withdraw (“W” grade) 
Wednesday-Saturday  November 22-25 Thanksgiving break – no classes 
Monday   December 4  Graduate Nursing Colloquium 
Monday-Saturday  December 11-16 Last week of classes/exams 
Thursday   January 4  Degree Conferral     

*Clinicals may continue through January 13, 2024  
 

Spring Semester 2024 

Monday   January 15  Martin Luther King Day – no classes 
Tuesday   January 16  Spring semester classes begin 
Monday-Saturday  March 11-16  Spring Midterm Break- no classes 
Wednesday- Monday  March 27- April 1 Easter Break – no classes 
Monday   April 15  Last day to withdraw (“W” grade) 
Tuesday-Monday  May 7-11  Last week of classes/exams 
Saturday   May 18  Commencement and Degree Conferral 
   

Graduate Nursing FULL Summer Semester 2024  

Wednesday   May 15    Summer semester classes begin 
Monday   May 27  Memorial Day- no class 
Wednesday   June 19  Juneteenth- no class 
Thursday   July 4   July 4th- no class 
Monday-Saturday   August 5-August 10 Final Exams 
Saturday                     August 24  Summer Semester Ends  
 *Clinicals may continue through August 31, 2024 
 *Fall 2024 semester will begin on August 26, 2024 
 


